See discussions, stats, and author profiles for this publication at: https://www.researchgate.net/publication/327932577
Length-Weight Relationship for Twelve Species of the Genus Salmo L., 1758
(Actinopterygii: Salmonidae) from Inland Waters of Turkey
Article  in  Acta Zoologica Bulgarica · September 2018
CITATIONS
4
READS
253

5 Salmo labecula(n) 20 19.5 1.1 10.5 27.1 0.009 3.119p 2.995 3.243 0.994 2.019 <0.1
6 Salmo okumusi(n) 42 16.8 0.8 7.2 29.7 0.010 3.085p 3.028 3.142 0.997 3.018 <0.05
7 Salmo opimus 38 17.6 0.8 10.7 34.9 0.006 3.256p 3.148 3.364 0.990 6.452 <0.001
8 Salmo rizeensis 36 17.6 0.8 7.9 28.2 0.007 3.188p 3.090 3.286 0.992 3.898 <0.001
9 Salmo tigridis(n) 15 15.8 1.5 7.9 26.0 0.010 3.144p 3.052 3.236 0.998 3.367 <0.05
10 Salmo abanticus(n)(L) 70 16.3 1.0 5.6 45.1 0.008 3.112p 3.052 3.172 0.994 3.737 <0.001
11 Salmo caspius(n)(L) 43 20.6 0.8 7.7 29.9 0.008 3.132p 3.054 3.210 0.994 3.417 <0.05
12 Salmo platycephalus(n) 42 17.4 0.8 6.6 28.6 0.011 3.060i 2.953 3.166 0.988 1.130 >0.1
410
Mazlum R. E. & D. Turan
Table 3. The parameters of the length-length relationship of 12 species belonging to the genus Salmo together with the
number of specimens measured (n).
Species n Equation b(± SE) 95% CL (b) r2
1  Salmo abanticus 70
TL-FL FL=-0.726+1.0081TL 1.0081 ± 0.0023 1.0036 — 1.0126 0.999
TL-SL SL=-0.622+0.8829TL 0.8829 ± 0.0035 0.8758 — 0.8899 0.999
FL-SL SL=0.0155+0.8756FL 0.8756 ± 0.0034 0.8689 — 0.8824 0.999
2 Salmo caspius 43
TL-FL FL=-0.635+0.9940TL 0.9940 ± 0.0044 0.9852 — 1.0028 0.999
TL-SL SL=-0.438+0.8547TL 0.8547 ± 0.0079 0.8388 — 0.8706 0.997
FL-SL SL=0.114+0.8595FL 0.8595 ± 0.0078 0.8439 — 0.8752 0.997
3 Salmo chilo 32
TL-FL FL=-0.589+0.9964TL 0.9964 ± 0.0037 0.9889 — 1.0039 0.999
TL-SL SL=-0.803+0.8837TL 0.8837 ± 0.0049 0.8736 — 0.8939 0.999
FL-SL SL=-0.270+0.8864FL 0.8864 ± 0.0067 0.8728 — 0.9000 0.998
4 Salmo coruhensis 67
TL-FL FL=-0.452+0.9969TL 0.9969 ± 0.0024 0.9921 — 1.0016 0.999
TL-SL SL=-0.467+0.8779TL 0.8779 ± 0.0035 0.8708 — 0.8849 0.999
FL-SL SL=-0.066+0.8805FL 0.8805 ± 0.0034 0.8738 — 0.8873 0.999
5 Salmo euphrataeus 34
TL-FL FL=-0.675+0.9978TL 0.9978 ± 0.0045 0.9887 — 1.0069 0.999
TL-SL SL=-0.691+0.8716TL 0.8716 ± 0.0058 0.8598 — 0.8835 0.999
FL-SL SL=-0.099+0.8735FL 0.8735 ± 0.0048 0.8636 — 0.8833 0.999
6 Salmo kottelati 35
TL-FL FL=-0.494+0.978TL 0.9780 ± 0.0051 0.9675 — 0.9884 0.999
TL-SL SL=-0.349+0.8416TL 0.8416 ± 0.0150 0.8110 — 0.8723 0.989
FL-SL SL=0.084+0.8601FL 0.8601 ± 0.0156 0.8282 — 0.8919 0.989
7 Salmo labecula 20
TL-FL FL=-0.595+1.001TL 1.0010 ± 0.0069 0.9864 — 1.0156 0.999
TL-SL SL=-0.767+0.8844TL 0.8844 ± 0.014 0.8549 — 0.9138 0.995
FL-SL SL=-0.242+0.8835FL 0.8835 ± 0.0125 0.8572 — 0.9098 0.996
8 Salmo okumusi 42
TL-FL FL=-0.404+0.9852TL 0.9852 ± 0.0035 0.9782 — 0.9922 0.999
TL-SL SL=-0.459+0.8593TL 0.8593 ± 0.0048 0.8494 — 0.8692 0.999
FL-SL SL=-0.1025+0.8719FL 0.8719 ± 0.0049 0.8619 — 0.8819 0.999
9 Salmo opimus 38
TL-FL FL=-0.374+0.9742TL 0.9742 ± 0.0041 0.9659 — 0.9826 0.999
TL-SL SL=-0.608+0.8646TL 0.8646 ± 0.0087 0.8469 — 0.8823 0.996
FL-SL SL=-0.273+0.8873FL 0.8873 ± 0.0086 0.8699 — 0.9048 0.997
10 Salmo platycephalus 42
TL-FL FL=-0.279+0.9749TL 0.9749 ± 0.0038 0.9671 — 0.9827 0.999
TL-SL SL=-0.067+0.8373TL 0.8373 ± 0.0081 0.8209 — 0.8537 0.996
FL-SL SL=0.177+0.8587FL 0.8887 ± 0.0082 0.8422 — 0.8752 0.996
11 Salmo rizeensis 36
TL-FL FL=-0.525+0.9974TL 0.9974 ± 0.0033 0.9907 — 1.0041 0.999
TL-SL SL=-0.174+0.8592TL 0.8592±0.0045 0.8501 — 0.8684 0.999
FL-SL SL=0.282+0.8612FL 0.8612±0.0048 0.8514 — 0.8710 0.999
12 Salmo tigridis 15
TL-FL FL=-0.487+1.0026TL 1.0026±0.0035 0.9951 — 1.0101 0.999
TL-SL SL=-0.305+0.8696TL 0.8696±0.0055 0.8577 — 0.8815 0.995
FL-SL SL=0.118+0.8673FL 0.8673±0.0049 0.8569 — 0.8778 0.999
Length-Weight Relationship for Twelve Species of the Genus Salmo from Inland Waters of Turkey
411
Ta
bl